

Eastways Industrial Estate, Witham, Essex, CM8 3UA
United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)1376 510 101 Fax: +44 (0)1376 510 153

E-mail: sales@dalebrook.com

www.dalebrook.com

www.remmerco.com

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS CONCERNING MATERIALS AND ARTICLES IN CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS¹

I, the undersigned: **Mrs Jacqueline Thomson – Commercial Director**
Company: **Dalebrook Supplies Ltd**
Address: **Eastways Industrial Estate, Witham, Essex, CM8 3UA, England**

declares that the material and object referenced with the customer as:

Item	Description
TKT4216	Kata Black Melamine Crock 260x345x100mm 6700ml
TKT4216	Kata Black Melamine Crock 175x520x100mm 6650ml
TKT4222	Kata Black Melamine Crock 175x260x70mm 1950ml
TKT4226	Kata Black Melamine Crock 260x345x70mm 4200ml
TKT4228	Kata Black Melamine Crock 175x520x70mm 4200ml
TKT4238	Kata Black Melamine Crock 175x520x40mm 1750ml
TB1557	Black Melamine Ripple Bowl 350x350x110mm 8L
TB5630	Black Melamine Crescent Dish w/sf 300x278x63mm 3L
TWD24500	Tura Curved Gastro Tray 1/3 size 176x325x40mm
TB37	Black ABS Three Step Unit 750x300x90mm

and characterized hereafter as:

- Melamine
- ABS

Conforms to the requirements of Regulation (EC) N° 10/2011 including EU directives 1935/2004 and 2023/2006.

Directors:
L. S. Linch, J. L. Knott Austin
Secretary:
G. R. Beresford

Registered Office:
Aquila House, Waterloo Lane,
Chelmsford, Essex, CM1 1BN,
United Kingdom.

Registered Number:
2770125 England
Vat Number:
GB608 031279



Eastways Industrial Estate, Witham, Essex, CM8 3UA
United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)1376 510 101 Fax: +44 (0)1376 510 153
E-mail: sales@dalebrook.com
www.dalebrook.com www.remmerco.com

The material and object referenced above, under normal and foreseeable conditions not causing any unacceptable alteration in the composition or an alteration in the organoleptic characteristics of the food product is fit for use for contact with all food types.

In any case:



- The conformity is understood to be subject to conformity with the conditions for storage; handling and use, taking into account any specific characteristics of the material or object as laid down by professional practices or codes.
- In the event of a change in the packaged product, its composition or its intended use, as well as in the event of a change in the conditions for using the material or object, the persons for whom this declaration is intended must ensure the compatibility of the content/contents for which he/she then accepts responsibility.

This declaration has been drawn up on the basis of:

- Declaration(s) by suppliers of raw materials (components of material the subject of this declaration)
- Analysis of overall migration

This declaration is valid for a period of five years. It should be renewed in all cases where previous conformity is no longer ensured and in the case of changes in the regulations.

Signed by Jacqueline Thomson, 17th May 2021

(signature and stamp of company)

¹ This declaration only concerns materials and articles intended for contact with food products as defined in the field of application of Commission Regulation (EU) N° 10/2011 and excluding any other regulatory obligation.